SF0003SS001

1 2 3 4 5	Page 1-line 2	Delete "issued after July 1, 2023;" and insert "; providing for a local licensing authority to prorate newly issued retail liquor license fees;".
6 7	Page 1-line 12	Delete " <u>issuing</u> ".
8 9 10	Page 1-line 13	Delete "under this section after July 1, 2023".
11 12 13	Page 1-line 14	Before "licensing" insert "local"; delete "." and insert ".".
14 15 16	Page 1-line 15	Delete "provided that the amount" and insert "Renewal of retail liquor licenses".
17 18 19 20 21	Page 2-line 2	After "advance." insert "Notwithstanding W.S. 12-4-106(b), proration of a newly issued retail liquor license fee will be calculated based on the amount determined by the local licensing authority. " CASE, CHAIRMAN